Alco Controls
SGE127-EN-1101
59
Thermo®-Expansion Valves
Alco Controls
60
SGE127-EN-1101
Subcooling

Thermo®-Expansion Valves  Series TI
new valve design, exchangeable Orifices
Type Code TI   S   E  –  M  W
Valve series
Connection type
	 L: Brazing, stainless steel ODF fittings
		    (outlet / equaliser)
	 S	:	Brazing, copper ODF fittings
		  :	Flare
Equaliser
	 E	:	External
		  :	Internal
Refrigerant
Charge
	 W:  Liquid  (without MOP feature)
	 Wxxx:  Vapour (with MOP feature)
	 ADxxx:  Adsorption (similar MOP feature)
*) Nominal capacity is based on the following conditions:
Refrigerant
Evaporating
temperature
Condensing
temperature
Sub-
cooling
R 407C
+4°C  dew
point
+38°C  bubble p.
+43°C  dew point 1K
R 22, R 134a,
R 404A, R 410A,
R 507
+4°C +38°C 1K
Features
•	 Laser welded diaphragm with large diameter for
	 high reliability and maximum life time
•	 Constant superheat across wide application
	 ranges
•	 Easy and precise superheat setting by modified
	 threads
•	 TILE with stainless steel fittings allow brazing
	 without wet rags
•	 With capacities between 0.4 kW and 14.2 kW
	 (R 404A) ideally suited for service work
•	 Internal or external equaliser
•	 Brazing and flare connections available
•	 Capillary tube length 1.5 m
•	 PS: 45 bar, TS: -45 ... +75°C
•	 No CE marking according art. 3.3 PED 97/23 EC
Brazing Adapter for TILE and TIS(E)
Type Part       Connection, ODF
No. mm inch
TIA-M06 802 500    6,0 -
TIA-M10 802 501 10,0 -
TIA-014 802 502 - 1/4”
TIA-038 802 503 - 3/8”
Gasket Set 803 780 100 pieces
TIE
Nominal Capacity* (kW)
Type TIO-00X TIO-000 TIO-001 TIO-002 TIO-003 TIO-004 TIO-005 TIO-006
Part No. 800 532 800 533 800 534 800 535 800 536 800 537 800 538 800 539
R 134a 0,3 0,8 1,9 3,1 5,0 8,3 10,1 11,7
R 22 0,5 1,3 3,2 5,3 8,5 13,9 16,9 19,5
R 404A 0,4 1,0 2,3 3,9 6,2 10,1 12,3 14,2
R 407C 0,5 1,4 3,5 5,7 9,2 15,0 18,3 21,1
R 410A 0,6 1,5 3,7 6,2 9,9 16,2 19,7 22,8
R 507 0,4 1,0 2,3 3,9 6,2 10,1 12,3 14,2
Alco Controls
SGE127-EN-1101
63
TI  Valve bodies     without cage and nut
Inlet: 		  Flare 5/8“-18UNF for 6mm, 8mm, 10mm, 1/4”, 5/16“ and 3/8“ tubes